

EL PASO WATER UTILITIES PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD

ADDENDUM NO. 1

April 11, 2022

Delta Planned Waterline Replacement

Bid No. 39-22

In accordance with the Instruction to Bidders of the Contract Documents, the following revision to the Plans and/or Specifications shall become part of the Contract Documents and the Bidders shall acknowledge receipt thereof on their Bid Proposal.

Robert Davidson

Robert L. Davidson
Contracts Construction Administrator
El Paso Water



** The Purchasing Agent's signature certifies only that his document shall become a part of the Contract Document of this project. Her signature is not a representation that the content of this is technically correct.*

The attention of all bidders is directed to the following modifications made by this Addendum No. 1 to the documents listed below for the Delta Planned Waterline Replacement, El Paso Water Bid No. 39-22.

Front End Documents:

1. Remove and replace Section 00300 in its entirety with the attached document. The revision pertains to the project quantities listed for the bid.

Technical Specifications:

1. No modifications

Drawings: No modifications.

1. Remove and replace pages 4-11 with the attached drawings. The revisions pertain to the project quantities listed in the quantity tables for each sheet, and the replacement of the call before you dig number to "Texas811" on the title block.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1